BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors

615SL MAX

Serial number A001070708

18/06/2024



ABD002 - OIS MAX ...ttt ettt ettt st st b e s b s et s e et e e et e st ea e e a e e a e e bt ekt h e S h ek h e Sh e et s e e e R e e Rt e Rt eR e e Rt e Rt eu e e st h e SRt o4 e b e h e e et e Rt en s e Rt e Re e Rt eR e eu e e R e e bt bt ek e b Sh ekt e s e e e Rt et et ene e et eateue e bt e bt eae et e be b saennen 3

C.01.02.A0019 04 - ENGINE GUARDS...........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeresessseeeeseseeesesseessssesssesseesssseeesseesesesseseeseseeeess e eseeeeseseeees e seeeeeseeeeeee s eseeeseseeee e seeeeeee e e s e s e s e e e e eeeseeeeereeeseeeeesssseeeeeeseeeeseeeseeees 5
D.01.02.A0051 07 = CLUTCH......cooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseseeseeeseeeeseeeesseseesssessesesseeesseseesessseessseeseses oo eseeseessseese s sseeeesseeees s eeeeeeeeeeee s eeeeeesee e e e e e eeeeee e e s ee e eee s seeeeeeeeeeseseeesseeeeeeeessssee 7
E.01.02.A0019 05 < GEARBOX .....v..coooroeeseeeeeeeeeeeeoeesssseeeeesesesssssssesses e eessesseseseeee o222 eeeeeeee 44422222 eeere 4444414222224 4112222212222 22442221 e s e s e s e eeeessseennenee 9
FL02.02.A0019 05 = GEARS ... eeeoeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseessseessseeeeeeseseessesees e eseeesesees e 22seeee 4444422222204 2 2224401222222 2 2242222 e e e ereenee 11
GOS 1 141570 « DIFFERENTIAL.......ooooooeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeessseeeeeeesseeesseeeeeeeseeeseessesssseeee s esesessseeese e 2eeeeseeeee e 0042222 e e 4122211222 e e 4212 e e e e s e eeesss e eeeeeeseeseeees 14
H.01.02.A0019 04 - STEERING COLUMN ... oovoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesesseseseeeeesesesesssseesseseeeessseesessoseese s eeesesesseees s eeeeesseee e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e et ee e eeseeeeereeseeeeeesseseeeeeeeseeseeeees 16
L.01.02.A0019 04 - HANDLEBAR . .......ooveocooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeseeeessseeeseeseeessseeesesseessesseesssseeesseee oo esesessseeeeees et eeeeeesseeeee e L2 eeseeeeeeeeee oo eeeeesereeee e e e e et ee et eeeseeeeeeeeeee e s s seseeeeeseeseseesessseeeeeeeesseee 19
T.01.02.A0019 03 = CONTROLS.......ccoooreeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeessseseeseeeseeseeeeeseseeeeseseeesesseesseeeeeessesessseeeess s eeeeeeseeseeess et eeeeeeeee e s eeeeseeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee s eeeseseeeeeseseeeeeseseseeeseseeseseeesesseeenne 21
JO4 0 142261 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS ... ooovooeooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeesseseeeesesesssssesessseeeess2s22eseeeeese o122 2222eeeee o140 2 222 2eee 4441422222244 1222222112122 e e s e e e e seseseeeeeeeeeeee 24
MOT 2 115232 = STICKERS. ....ovreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseesesseesssssesssseesseessesssseeseseseeeeeeeeseessseeesse oo 22eeeeeeeeee 14122222 eeeee o444 2 222t 2 22214212222t s e e s s e seeseseseseeeeeeeee 26
LOT 3 142628 = WHEELS ..o ooooeeeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeesss e esssesseseeeeee s sesesesessees s eseeeseee e s 222 see e 2222 et 2222 e ee e o212 e et e s s e e e sessseeee s eeseseessesseeenns 28
MOT 3 150907 = STICKERS....... eeeeeveeeeeeeeereesseeeeseseeeeseseeessssessesseeesessseeeseseesseseessesseesseseeeessseessseeseese s eeeeeeesseees s eeseeeseeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeees oo eeeeeesee e ese e ee e e e e e eseeeeee e seseeessseseeeeseeesseseeeees 31
MLOT.02.A0019 04 = STICKERS........oovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesseeeeseeeseessseeesseeeeeesessesssseseees s eseeessseeees e eeseeeeeeeee s eeeeeeseeeee s eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeseeee e s e e eeeeeeee e eeseeeeesseeeeeeeeseeeseeeesseeeeeeerseesseeee 33
MO2_ 2 115061 = STICKERS. .....vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessoeeseeseesesssssssssesssseeeessessssssssseesseseeeseeesessssseess oo 22eseeeeeeee e 2 2222442222282 2 2224440222221 s oo e e eeeeeesese s eeeeee 35
MO2. 3 1500939 = STICKERS ... eeooveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeesssssssseseseessssesseeess e eesesesssessee oo 22seeeeeee s 2 2224044442222 2 2444442222224 2 222002222t s e ee e sees e seeeeerees 37

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708 18/06/2024

Summary Page 2 /38



BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708 18/06/2024

A60002 - 615SL MAX Page 3 /38



1d
C.01.02.A0019 04
D.01.02.A0051_07
E.01.02.A0019 05
F.02.02.A0019 05
GO05 1 141570
H.01.02.A0019 04
1.01.02.A0019 04
7.01.02.A0019 03
304 0 142261
MO1 2 115232
LO1 3 142628
MO1 3 150907
M.01.02.A0019_04
M02_2_ 115061
M02_3 150939

Description

ENGINE GUARDS
CLUTCH

GEARBOX

GEARS
DIFFERENTIAL
STEERING COLUMN
HANDLEBAR
CONTROLS
HANDLEBAR CONTROLS
STICKERS

WHEELS

STICKERS
STICKERS
STICKERS
STICKERS

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
A60002 - 615SL MAX

18/06/2024
Page 4 /38



BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

C.01.02.A0019_04 - ENGINE GUARDS

18/06/2024
Page 5/38



Pos.

O© 0 0 3 1 O O i v i AW N

T = T =S
W NN = = O

Id
561C1002N
581C1004
552C1001
58056991
56156119N
59056051N
59056089N
59056111N
31112154
31112213
31411084
31411104
31241080
31241100
31241066
31112081
55256410
55257621
55256411
55257620
58057385

Q.ty

Description

HOLDER

CABLE GLAND

FAIRINGS BOX

CABLE GLAND 90/200/30
SHIELD

SHIELD

SHIELD

SHIELD

SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8G
SCREW TE M10X40 UNI 5739
WASHER 8,4x17

WASHER 10,5x18

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10
SELFLOCK M6 FL NY DIN 6926
SCREW TE C/F M6X20 DIN 6921 8G
GUARD

GUARD

GUARD

GUARD

LINE

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

C.01.02.A0019_04 - ENGINE GUARDS

Note

Replaces 56157399N
ACT340/GX240/GX270/GX390
15LD350
GX120/GX160/GX200/EX21
L100AE

15LD350

15LD350

15LD350

REFORM

REFORM

18/06/2024
Page 6 /38



NON SMONTARE MAI LA FRIZIONE

NEVER DISASSEMBLE THE CLUTCH
H NE DEMONTER JAMAIS L'EMBRAYAGE
(_©° IEMALS DIE KUPPLUNG AUSBAUEN
;\

—NO DESMONTAR JAMAS EL EMBRAGUE

#| i~ Click for info % = new part

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

18/06/2024
D.01.02.A0051_07 - CLUTCH Page 7/38



Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

1 55157609 BELLOWS ELECTRIC STARTING

2 55156481 CLUTCH LEVER BELLOWS Replaces 55147842 - RECOIL STARTER

3 524C1014 PRESSURE CONE RECOIL STARTER

4 50956262 CLUTCH LEVER ELECTRIC STARTING

5 56147845 CLUTCH LEVER

6 37112173 BEARING 6203 DDU7C3EX26 NSK

7 56156284 SPACER D=19

7 56156285 SPACER D25 REPLACE 52447896

8 56156276 SLEEVE D.19

8 56156281 CENTRING BUSH D.25,4

9 31241083 SELFLOCK NUT M8

10 53156150 ENGINE FLANGE B&S 8HP I/P For engines GX240-GX270-GX340-GX390-EX27-EX35

10 53247488 ENGINE FLANGE H=21 For engines GX120-GX160-GX200-EX21

11 31312083 STUD BOLT M8X46X16X16

12 31423084 SPRING WASHER 8,4

12 31423105 SPRING WASHER 10,5 For engines GX240-GX270-GX340-GX390-EX27-EX35

13 31100003 SCREW TE 5/16X7/8 For engines GX120-GX160-GX200-EX21

13 31100015 SCREW TE 3/8X1 For engines GX240-GX270-GX340-GX390-EX27-EX35

14 59247489 CONIC CLUTCH D=23 1 CPL SPRING REPLACES 59247884 - 15LD315/15LD350 - A220 - ACT280/A349/A360 - L70 -
KD350

14 59247513 CONIC CLUTCH D=24 2 SPRINGS REPLACES 59247924 - 15LD500

14 59247823 CONIC CLUTCH D=23,2 2 SPRINGS REPLACES 59247971 - L100 - ACT340 - LGA340 - KD440

14 592C1010 CLUTCH D.19 Q(UP TO 9HP) REPLACES 59256275 - GX120/GX160/GX200 - EX21

14 592C1011 COMPLETE CLUTCH D=25,4 9HP REPLACES 59256275 - GX240/GX270 - EX27

14 592C1012 CONIC CLUTCH D=25,4 UP 9HP REPLACES 59256280 - GX340/GX390 - EX35

14 592C1013 FRIZIONE C.TA 1 MOLLA SP. REF. REPLACES 59256295 - A220 REFORM

15 551C1033 GASKET

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708 18/06/2024
D.01.02.A0051_ 07 - CLUTCH Page 8 /38



new part

* =

#|fws Click for info

18/06/2024
Page 9/38

- GEARBOX

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

E.01.02.A0019_05



Pos.

O 0 0 N AN W B~ W N =

1 N T O T S S
N — © O OV W N N N LN R W N~ O

Id Q.ty
53156342B
31132562
31112079
56147520Z
31312094
53156332N
31241084
31312124
31312125
31421130
31221121
30040001
31312086
58043053
55102678
59015425
53156325N
53156346N
58056447
30040133Z
53143128N
53143875N
56147923N
31152103
31312082

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

Description

GEAR SUPPORT

SCREW TSVEI M6X16 UNI 5933
VITE TE C/F M6X12 DIN 6921 RVS
COVER

STUD BOLT M8X68X14X36

REAR COVER

SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

STUD BOLT 52XM12X1,25X22XM12X22 8G
STUD BOLT 64XM12X1,25X26XM12X30 8G
WASHER

NUT M12X1,25

PLUG 1/4 UNI 364

STUD BOLT M8X56X20X14
CYLINDRICAL PLUG

RUBBER RING

PLUG WITH DIPSTICK

BODY

BODY

GASKET

PLUG 22 DIN 470

COVER

GEARBOX HOUSING COVER
BRACKET

SCREW TCEI M10X25 UNI 5931
STUD BOLT M8X38X14X20

E.01.02.A0019_05 - GEARBOX

Note
615M

REPLACES 31112083

615M

615SLM

615M

615SLM
Replaces 59056258 + 31421083 +31241080 + 56157394N

18/06/2024
Page 10/ 38



i~ Click for info = new part

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

F.02.02.A0019_05 - GEARS

18/06/2024
Page 11/38



Pos.

—

O o0 9 N W B~ WD

Id
37111151
59056394
52456370
59056707
52456706
35121031
37112229
35111055
38213800
52456335
58056391
37910832
56456736
37320120
56456347
56356348
34211042
58043086
34213060
52456389
34213061
52456390
38211500
31112211
31421101
52456349
56456475
37141250
56356328

Q.ty

Description

BEARING 6202 (15X35X11)
DOUBLE GEAR

SLIDER

GEAR

PTO COUPLING

SEEGER RING E 30 UNI 7436
BEARING 6006 (30X55X13) SKF
SEEGER RING I 55 DIN 472
OIL SEAL 38X55X7

PTO SHAFT L=161

SPRING

BALL 1/4

GEAR PIN

ROLLER CAGE 12X15/10
GEAR

ADJUSTING RING

ROLL PIN

SHOE

ROLL PIN

LEVER

ROLL PIN

LEVER

OIL SEAL 15X28X7

SCREW TE M10X30 UNI 5739
WASHER 10 DIN 679

GEAR SUPPORT

SCREW 2

BEARING 7205-B OBL SKF
ADJUSTING RING SP=1,5

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

F.02.02.A0019_05 - GEARS

Note

Replaces 59056365 + 52456362
Replaces 59056365 + 52456362

Replaces 56456351

REPLACES 37111255

18/06/2024
Page 12/ 38



Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

29 56356329 ADJUSTING RING SP=1,6

29 56356330 ADJUSTING RING SP=1,7

29 56356331 ADJUSTING RING SP=1,8

30 35111052 SEEGER RING I 52 DIN 472

31 35211120 SEEGER RING E 12 UNI 7434
32 52456392 SLIDER

33 52456339 SHAFT

34 37111152 BEARING 6302 (15X42X13) SKF

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

18/06/2024
F.02.02.A0019_05 - GEARS Page 13 /38



31241084

%__,_—— 31112167 W

58042167
561438802
5804 3881N
38111400
31112166
38213002

.

—

‘l-

N\

56443871 =S i
¥

561438832

35111047

Y 37111250 ‘ \
58043855 58043874 )
56448196 \) Y 37111250 %k
> QM
H56448183 Vit 56148184

35111047

X
W( A

58043855

53243851N

Y 50048199 @

31312080 ‘ = @ o
31423084 _/ . 31312102
> 31423105
SIZHGR 37111253 / "Qﬂ ‘ /_/_ 31211100

38213002 / {(/@ J g ) /_
Y 52448187N )&/) B
DIFFERENZIALE OF LA WA o
DE LA MACHINA
@ 60 O serie MAX e (oS OB | e G O 5 1
DIFFERENCIAL DIFFERENTIAL
* N.[—gass77 1 01/2010
BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708 18/06/2024
G05_1_141570 - DIFFERENTIAL Page 14/ 38



Pos.
31112167
31211100
31241080
31312080
31312102
31411084
31423084
31423105
35111047
37111250
37111253
38111400
38213002
56148184
56443871
56448183
56448196
58042167
58043855
58043874
59048199
52448187N
52448188N
53243851IN
56143880Z
56143883Z
58043881N

Id
31112167
31211100
31241080
31312080
31312102
31411084
31423084
31423105
35111047
37111250
37111253
38111400
38213002
56148184
56443871
56448183
56448196
58042167
58043855
58043874
59048199
52448187N
52448188N
53243851N
56143880Z
56143883Z
58043881N

Q.ty

Description

SCREW TE C/F M8X30 DIN 6921 8G
NUT M10

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
STUD BOLT M8X46X20X12
STUD BOLT M10X40X24X12
WASHER 8,4x17

SPRING WASHER 8,4
SPRING WASHER 10,5
SEEGER RING I 47 DIN 472
BEARING

BEARING 6005 (25X47X12)
O-RING (14,00X1,78)

OIL SEAL 30X40X7

RING

ROD

SPACER

COUPLING

SHEATH END

GASKET

SPRING
DIFFERENTIAL GEAR
AXLE SHAFT

AXLE SHAFT

HUB

SMALL LEVER

STOP

SPRING

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
GO05 1 141570 - DIFFERENTIAL

Note

18/06/2024
Page 15/38



#| i~ Click for info % = new part

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

18/06/2024
H.01.02.A0019_04 - STEERING COLUMN Page 16 /38



Pos.

—

O o0 9 N W B~ WD

Id
31100451
55157213
31111229
31112165
59243337
59057010N
55157212
59056952N
56356924
58056918Z
58056942N
31241100
31241080
56156948N
31241126
314211002
52156917
59256999
58056991
56156940
31112293
58042167
58057417
31121024
58048009
58047712
561574112
58057413
31211080

Q.ty

Description

SCREW 3,5X25

GRIP

SCREW TE M10X110 UNI 5737 8G
SCREW TE C/F M8X35 DIN 6921 8G
ROD SUPPORT WITH SPRING
LEVER

GRIP

SUPPORT

FERRULE

SPRING

SPRING

SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10
HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
STOP

SELFLOCK NUT M12

CUP SPRING 25X12,2X1,5 D2093
WEDGE

COLUMN

CABLE GLAND 90/200/30

U BOLT

SCREW TE M12X80 UNI 5737
SHEATH END

WIRING MOT/STOP L=950
SCREW TBCEI FL.M4X25
ENGINE STOP SWITCH

SPRING

FORK

RETAINING SPRING

NUT M8

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
H.01.02.A0019 04 - STEERING COLUMN

Note

REPLACES 55243340

18/06/2024
Page 17 /38



Pos.

30
31
32

Id

56157412
31112170
59257409

Q.ty  Description
PIN
SCREW TE C/F M8X20 DIN 6921
SUPPORT

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

H.01.02.A0019_04 - STEERING COLUMN

Note

18/06/2024
Page 18 /38



BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

18/06/2024
1.01.02.A0019_04 - HANDLEBAR Page 19/38



Pos.

O 0 N N N B WD =

NSRS S S S S S S S e e e e
B e N L I S e R e e S e Y S A ° e )

Id Q.ty

31112089 1
56156603Z 1
58050345 1
56147655N 1
31111097 1
58048000 1
58048355 1
58057418 1
56148037 1
58150313 1
55248038 1
31112092 1
58056593 1
56148470N 1
31241060 1
55248041 1
31211080 1
58056595 1
58002538 1
56156874N 1
58056154 1
58056155 1
58056815 1
58056193 1
59257162 1
31121020 1
58051670 1
58057285 1
58042200 1

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

Description

SCREW TE M6X25 UNI 5739 8G
SPACER

SPRING

CLUTCH LEVER

SCREW TE M6X45 UNI 5737 8G
KNOB D=27

LINE AND SHEATH L-1950
LINE AND SHEATH M/S L=750 MF/04
LEVER STOP

CABLE CLAMP

STOP

SCREW TE M6X35 UNI 5739 8G
SPRING

LEVER

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M6
LEVER

NUT M8

ADJUSTING SCREW M8
ACCELERATOR

PANEL

RESTORING SPRING
RESTORING SPRING

LINE AND SHEATH L=1950
TRANSMISSION

HANDLE BAR

SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
CLEVIS

LINE AND SHEATH (L=1130)
CLAMPING SCREW

1.01.02.A0019_04 - HANDLEBAR

Note

DIESEL

GX200
GX270
GX200/GX270

18/06/2024
Page 20/ 38



BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

J.01.02.A0019_03 - CONTROLS

18/06/2024
Page 21/38



Pos.

—

O o0 9 N W B~ WD

Id
31241080
580572327
563C1005Z
55242528
561567927
55157212
55157213
31100451
59056735N
58043176
56157257Z
38211400
37911532
31312082
34110028
31411104
31241084
56156195H
31241100
59056920
30010142
31111217
56157274
31423084
31112152
34213020
52357250
38111191
31414130

Q.ty

Description

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
SPRING

COMMAND LEVER

JOINT

PULL ROD 2+2 ED

GRIP

GRIP

SCREW 3,5X25

GEAR LEVER

SPRING

SPACER

OIL SEAL 14X22X4

BALL 15/32

STUD BOLT M8X38X14X20
SPLIT PIN A3X15 UNI 1336
WASHER 10,5x18

SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S

GEAR SELECTOR

SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10
SUPPORT

SILENT-BLOCK 10,2X30X45X49
SCREW TE M10X75 UNI 5737 8G
SQUARE

SPRING WASHER 8,4

SCREW TE M8X30 UNI 5739 8G
ROLL PIN

PIN

O-RING 115 (11,91X2,62)
WASHER 13

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

J.01.02.A0019_03 - CONTROLS

Note

Replaces 56157271N + 59057251N

Replaces 56157271N + 59057251N

18/06/2024
Page 22/ 38



Pos. Id Q.ty  Description Note

30 F0831193010 SPRING DM.15X70
31 55257321 STOP

32 56157324N PTO LEVER

33 34213024 ROLL PIN

34 55248379 PTO JOINT

35 59057319 LEVER

36 58057273 SPRING

37 55257313 ROLLER

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

18/06/2024
J.01.02.A0019_03 - CONTROLS Page 23 /38



561568327

% — 55256836

31121020
‘ ﬁ //—59256850 -

/131241084 _»
(6

|
|
|
|
@ — 31241084

7\

~

15LM—6155M)

58055848 56148287
58042200 \ /561568592
Qf e /_/—563568332
_/ :
31112090 S
52156810 >
5515721 5— ) /
1100451 |
58049830 | (61
|

55157213
311004351

o

58056847/

S8,

5635684OZJ
31112090

600 MAX

COMANDI SUL MANUBRIO%

(615LM—615SM—615SLM)
HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

CONTROLES EN EL MANILLAR

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
J04 0 142261 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

DALLA WACCHINA Kor,
DE LA MAQUINA 2
DE LA NACHINA J O 4 O 2
FROM THE MACHINE @
CONTROLES SUR LE MANCHERON | AB DER MASCHINE !
KONTROLLEN AM LINCHER *N. 863996 10 / 2010
18/06/2024
Page 24/ 38



Pos.
31100451
31112090
31121020
31211080
31241084
53156860
55157212
55157213
55157214
55157215
55256835
55256836
56148287
58042200
58049830
58056595
58056848
59256850
52156810Z
561568327
56156859Z
56356833Z
56356840Z
56356858Z

Id
31100451
31112090
31121020
31211080
31241084
53156860
55157212
55157213
55157214
55157215
55256835
55256836
56148287
58042200
58049830
58056595
58056848
59256850
52156810Z
561568327
561568597
56356833Z
56356840Z
56356858Z

Q.ty

Description

SCREW 3,5X25

SCREW TE M6X16 UNI 5739 8G
SCREW TBCEI M8X40 ISO7380 10K Z
NUT M8

SELFLOCK NUT M8 6S
COMMAND LEVER

GRIP

GRIP

GRIP

GRIP

PROTECTION COVER
SUPPORT, ELECTRICAL BOX
STUD BOLT

CLAMPING SCREW

SPRING

ADJUSTING SCREW M8
LINE AND SHEATH L=930
SUPPORT

COMMAND LEVER

U BOLT

FORK

SMALL PLATE

CLAMPING SCREW

PIN

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
J04 0 142261 - HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

Note

18/06/2024
Page 25/ 38



58157634 (626 REF.)
—E 58157635 (636L REF.)
KIT REF_ 58157636 (616 REF.)
58057642
62
e 58057627 58057631
o 53048656
: 58057628
58057632 —
e 58057629
58057749 . 120 >
58057453 0 g -
- 58057680
58057630 58057633 oe0582M

DALLA MACCHINA AGGIORNAMENTO Rev.
ADESIVI DE LA MAQUINA

DE LA MACHNE REVEION M01 2

FROM THE MACHNE MEE A JOUR
Sme STICKERS AUTOCOLLANTS AB DER MASCHINE A
ADHESIVOS AUFKLEBES 0 %
ON ANPASSUNG

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

MO1_2_115232 - STICKERS

18/06/2024
Page 26 / 38



Pos.

53048656
53093088
58057453
58057627
58057628
58057629
58057630
58057631
58057632
58057633
58057642
58057680
58057749
58059211
58157634
58157635
58157636

Id

53048656
53093088
58057453
58057627
58057628
58057629
58057630
58057631
58057632
58057633
58057642
58057680
58057749
58059211
58157634
58157635
58157636

Q.ty

Description

OVAL LOGO

OVAL LOGO

DECAL 615SL MAX

DECAL 615 MAX

DECAL 615 L MAX

DECAL 615 S MAX

DECAL 650 MAX

DECAL 620 MAX

DECAL 630 MAX

DECAL 630WS MAX

DECAL 600 MAX

DECAL

DECAL WS MUSTER

DECAL BCS

STICKERS REFORM 620 MAX
STICKERS REFORM 631L MAX
SET OF REFORM STICKERS 616 MAX

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
MO1_2 115232 - STICKERS

Note

18/06/2024
Page 27/ 38



KIT GEMELLAGGIO PER 4.0-10" / 5.0-10"

56350553~ [0

/131112219
/31421101
_,"|

7 g Nz
///29 / 20x8.00-10" 31112151
a4 N >
ff I/ ) "
) < / /- 59259598 o
N\ 0 /56350593 \
/ g @@i ) / / 59059591 \-\\3\1241080
) G B Sl g \d T3
{ ) [2, /%\ / & \\\\ \\‘.‘ 31423084
S\ 59059551
59250578 .\ 31241120

(4.0-10"/5.0-10"/21x11.00-8") 31423130

_ A B c TWINNING KIT FOR4.0-10" / 5,0-10"
350-8' (600) 39113502 30413502 58043370 92257794 — JUMELAGE KIT POUR4.0-10" / 5.0-10"
350-8" 30113502 30413502 58043250 KIT GEMELCS POR 4.0-10" / 5.0-10"
A= P 508 e ZWILLINGSKIT 4.0-10" / 5.0-10" /
40-10" 39114010 30415010 0 (1) | 58048330
50- 10" 39115010 30415010 58048330
65/80-12' | 39116018 30416018 58044804
21x11.00-8'| 39113501 TUBELESS | 5805779 = 7
20x800-10"| 39118021 (TR) | 39416025 58057799 / \
20x800-10" 39118020(GA) | 39415010 58057797 (WS MUSTER) N/ 1/ )/%s)) %
16x650-8" | 391116650 (2) | 30411608 58057839 \J / /e
pp— 50059551 | It / 4
(1) sostituisce 59259580 (4.00-8") 56359554 \\(»{’f W (ﬁ“
0 BESHESEES | @ 31423105 s<\ "/
31241120 — ®—31241100 SO A
31423130\ 31112151 B e
\ 59059571 \\
59059561 56359553 | \
(4.00-8") 59259567 - o \ e 92243685
(4.0-10") 59259563 S \ 2
(5.0-10"/21x11.00-8") 59259555 -~ Ry ; 31312103
S (M10x46)

\
31423084
31112149

59047745 (L=66)
59047743 (L=126)

31211100

31423105

(M8x12)

DALLA MACCHINA
DE LA MAQUINA

RUOTE
DE LA MACHINE
FROM THE MACHNNE
600 erie MAX WHEELS ROUES AB DER MASCHNE
RADER

RUEDAS
OnN.

AGGIORNAMENTO

REVISON

MEEAJOWR

L0 |3

APLAZAMIEENTO

ANPASSUNG

2B\NNE

0622010

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
LO01_3 142628 - WHEELS

18/06/2024
Page 28 /38



Pos.

31112149
31112151
31112219
31211100
31241080
31241100
31241120
31312103
31421101
31423084
31423105
31423130
39111665
39113501
39113502
39114008
39114010
39115010
39116018
39118020
39118021
39411608
39413502
39414008
39415010
39416018
39416025
53143712
56359553

Id

31112149
31112151
31112219
31211100
31241080
31241100
31241120
31312103
31421101
31423084
31423105
31423130
39111665
39113501
39113502
39114008
39114010
39115010
39116018
39118020
39118021
39411608
39413502
39414008
39415010
39416018
39416025
53143712
56359553

Q.ty

Description

SCREW TE M8X12 UNI 5739 8G
SCREW TE M8X25 UNI 5739 8G
SCREW TE M10X25 UNI 5739
NUT M10

HEXAGON SELFLOCK NUT M8
SELFLOCK HEXAGON NUT M10
SELFLOCK NUT M12

STUD BOLT M10X46X24X16
WASHER 10 DIN 679

SPRING WASHER 8,4

SPRING WASHER 10,5

SPRING WASHER EL 13 DIN 137-B
TYRE 16X6.50-8 4PR

TYRE 21X11.00-8

TYRE 3.50-8 2PR

TYRE 4.00-8 2PR

TYRE 4.0-10 2PR

TYRE 5.00-10 2PR

TYRE 6.5/80-12 2PR

TYRE 20X8.00-10 4PR

COVER 20x8.00-10 FLAT-TR
INNER TUBE PER 16-6.50-8
INNER TUBE X 3.50-8
INNER TUBE X 4.00-8

INNER TUBE X 4.0/5.0-10
INNER TUBE X 6-5/80-12
INNER TUBE X 20X8.00-10 TR
SPACER

PIN

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
L01_3 142628 - WHEELS

Note

18/06/2024
Page 29 /38



Pos.

56359554
56359593
58043250
58043370
58044804
58048330
58057789
58057795
58057797
58057799
58057839
59047743
59047745
59059551
59059561
59059571
59059591
59259555
59259563
59259567
59259578
59259580
59259598
92243685
92257794
92259580

Id

56359554
56359593
58043250
58043370
58044804
58048330
58057789
58057795
58057797
58057799
58057839
59047743
59047745
59059551
59059561
59059571
59059591
59259555
59259563
59259567
59259578
59259580
59259598
92243685
92257794
92259580

Q.ty

Description

PIN

DRIVING PIN

RIM 2.50-8

RIM 2.50-8

RIM 5JA12

RIM 3.50D10 CR

RIM 3.50-10 WS2

RIM 8.50-8

RIM 6.00I-10 MUSTER

RIM 6.00I-10

RIM 5.25X8

HUBCOVER

HUBCOVER

FLANGE

SCREW

FLANGE

SPACER

SUPER-BITE WHEEL X 5.00-10
WHEEL

WHEEL

FLANGE KIT

FLANGE KIT

WHEEL

WHEEL SPACERS CM 6 (PAIR)
ADAPTER PLATES FOR WHEELS (PAIR)
RUOTE SUPER-BITE 20X8.0-10 (COPPIA)

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
L01_3 142628 - WHEELS

Note

18/06/2024
Page 30 /38



58157635 (636L REF.)
58157636 (616 REF.)

{ 58157634 (626 REF.) 54,5

KIT REF.

58057643
O 53058450 O
53093088
58057642
62
53048656 = 58057630

620

630

615 max ...
615 Lmax ..,
615 smax....

615 sL max.....
53 WS

58058466 ()

DALLA MACCHINA AGGIORNAMENTO Rev.
ADESIVI DE LA MAQUINA
DE LA MACHNE REVEION M01 3
' STICKERS AUTOCOLLANTS ;FQOSEJH;A!QIS&HQE aMf EZ,,AMJHOLRm
sene
ADHESNOS AUFKLEBES O ]_'LQO]_O z
N. ANPASSUNG
BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708 18/06/2024
Page 31/38

MO01_3 150907 - STICKERS



Pos.

53048656
53058450
53093088
58057630
58057642
58057643
58057749
58058459
58058460
58058461
58058462
58058464
58058465
58058466
58157634
58157635
58157636

Id

53048656
53058450
53093088
58057630
58057642
58057643
58057749
58058459
58058460
58058461
58058462
58058464
58058465
58058466
58157634
58157635
58157636

Q.ty

Description

OVAL LOGO

SMALL OVAL LOGO

OVAL LOGO

DECAL 650 MAX

DECAL 600 MAX

OVAL LOGO

DECAL WS MUSTER

DECAL 615 MAX /11

DECAL 615L MAX /11

DECAL 615S MAX /11

DECAL 615SL MAX /11
DECAL 620 MAX /11

DECAL 630 MAX /11

DECAL 630WS MAX /11
STICKERS REFORM 620 MAX
STICKERS REFORM 631L MAX
SET OF REFORM STICKERS 616 MAX

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
MO01_3 150907 - STICKERS

Note

18/06/2024
Page 32 /38



599 630
1

519 1L
2 @MS;
519 s

@.M@

5U9 SL pomx
4

52)(0) @5@%@@
9%

JIA\XX

““1;535" i‘.w i = info - stop 2 sec. % = new part

SL MAX Serial number A001070708

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615
M.01.02.A0019_04 - STICKERS

N

7 S\
3CS)
N

10



Pos.

O 0 9 N kA WD~

—_
(e

Id

58058459
58058460
58058461
58058462
58058464
58058465
58058467
58058466
58058468
53058450

Q.ty

Description

DECAL 615 MAX /11
DECAL 615L MAX /11
DECAL 615S MAX /11
DECAL 615SL MAX /11
DECAL 620 MAX /11
DECAL 630 MAX /11
DECAL 630WS /11
DECAL 630WS MAX /11
DECAL 650 MAX /11
SMALL OVAL LOGO

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
M.01.02.A0019 04 - STICKERS

Note

18/06/2024
Page 34 /38



@"‘N;a

- (

ey = | |\ = -
$ i i s e - J (®) @ = 4 58057767
: s Irs)
U ] ’ ﬁ SB057TEE
5 580.57747 \ / \ /
% 58046912 58057746 58057747 58057748 58057773 58057774 "mm m"”m
. /; \ ™ 58057768
9 4 _g Bg_ = @\
U vy KUPPLUNG
Tel (o]
\f\} QO S = < STOP & * EMBRAYAGE
ZUM STARTEN| EMBRAGUE
2 . +KUPPLUNGSHEBEL ANHAKEN, (SIE-| < P SCLUTCH
_/| |\ 3 i f \ ESJLQ;JFKLEBERAUFDEM LENK- | =g Tt R ERIZIONE
- . | GEz w B
@ —g?fﬁ— +GASHEBEL ZUR MITTE EINSTELLEN. | d §§ L (o) 58057770
g: e \ u / «BENZINHAHN OFFNEN (WENN VOR- Bxox3
U HANDEN). ‘ N REEE
58057625 58057732 »CHOKE SCHLIESSEN (BEI KAL- | \__ 5803777 RedeEa
. m TEM HOTOR), 58057771 '*'
E DEN FUSS IN DIE W
9 g RICHTIGE STELLUNG R
. N SETZEN. ) 58057678 | e
2 Ah / PELIGRO DE WUELCO |
—_—
& g o 58057722
‘ 58057706 e oy ) &
= (D ™ m ZUM STARTEN
- m <DEN SEIL. AUF DIE STARTSCHEIBE - —
- & - AUFVIICKELN (WENN KEIN REVERSIER 0
- £ 5 @ ' STARTER VORHANDEN ST). E2E o
- $ & e - +DER STARTERGRIFF INENTSCHLOSSE- =£2e3 II "
= E NER WEISEZEEEN, BE| DEM ELEK- G=S2g%
) 1 g v : TROSTARTER SCHLUSSEL DREFEN, =3E0 =
: oy / ¢CHOKE DEFNEN. \.  580.57772 NEE2E )
58057688 () 58057676 58057698 58093089 58057712 58046932 (REF.) 58057772 58057724

DALLA MACCHINA AGGIORNAMENTO

Rev.
ADESIVI DE LA MAQUNA
DE LA MACHNE REVEON M02 2
FROM THE MACHNE | MEE A JOWR
Serie STICKERS AUOCOLLANTS AB DER MASCHINE AP AN
ADHESVOS AUFKLEBES 0
N. ANPASSUNG

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708 18/06/2024

M02_2 115061 - STICKERS Page 35/38

2ENNE




Pos.

58046912
58046932
58057625
58057676
58057678
58057688
58057698
58057706
58057712
58057722
58057724
58057732
58057746
58057747
58057748
58057767
58057768
58057770
58057771
58057772
58057773
58057774
58093089

Id

58046912
58046932
58057625
58057676
58057678
58057688
58057698
58057706
58057712
58057722
58057724
58057732
58057746
58057747
58057748
58057767
58057768
58057770
58057771
58057772
58057773
58057774
58093089

.t Description Note
Q.ty p

1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708
M02_2 115061 - STICKERS

18/06/2024
Page 36/ 38



L‘:;ae"’e u’-p-]

+9895 085

Q

P

58056864

-
0

58056867

o "

580.56867

58057746

®)

580.57747
58057747

58057732

5B0.5774

[4-.-»j

58057748

(ZUM STARTEN

-KUPPLUNGSHEBEL ANHAKEN, (SIE-

HE) AUFKLEBER AUF DER LENK-

HOLM)

+ GASHEBEL ZUR HITTE EINSTELLEN

«EENZINHAHN OFFNEN (WENN VOR:

HANDEN).

»CHOKE SCHLIESSEN (BEI KAL-

TEH NOTOR).

DEN FUSS IN DIE

RICHTIGE STELLUNG
ZEN

380.97774

o)

58057773

58057774

-

STOP

==

G o O
=3¢
g &
zE X, I
FRozg
=
gégmz
\__ 580.57771 REIZPE)
58057771

S8O5TIET

W

58057767

58057768

Al

58057768

(=]

SCLUTCH
R EFRIZIONE

KUPPLUNG
EMBRAYAGE
EMBRAGLUE

580.57678

(-‘] o—v -*-]

58057770

A

PERICOLO DI RIBALTAMENTO
DANGER DE CAPOTAGE

O © ( \ Mg i ) seos7ere [
- STOP / PELIGRO DE VUELCO
28057456 ] m ZUM STARTEN E>
«DEN SEIL AUF DIE STARTSCHEIEE -
3 i © AUFWICKELN (WENN KEIN REVERSIER E o S
3 & ' £ STARTER VORKANDEN ST). 2%
g = $ DER STARTERGRIFF N ENTSCHLOSSE: g23:2 II ll
NER WEISE ZIEHEN, BEI DEW ELER- B=S%Z
| ‘ TROSTARTER SCHLUSSEL DREREN. =2E25V S
58055668 . g / : '«CHOKE DEFNEN. \___580.57772 NEE2d )
58093089 58057676 58046932 (REF.) 58057772 58057724
DALLA MACCHINA Rev
ADESIVI DE LA MAQUINA
DE LA MACHNE M02 3
FROM THE MACHINE | 867450 (620-630-WS
) STICKERS AUTOCOLLANTS it ol ( )
Sane 863996 (615L-S-SL)
ADHESIVOS AUFKLEBES 10 %
N. 864056 (615)

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

MO02_3 150939 - STICKERS

18/06/2024
Page 37 /38



Pos.

58046932
58056864
58056867
58056868
58057458
58057625
58057676
58057678
58057722
58057724
58057732
58057746
58057747
58057748
58057767
58057768
58057770
58057771
58057772
58057773
58057774
58093089

Id

58046932
58056864
58056867
58056868
58057458
58057625
58057676
58057678
58057722
58057724
58057732
58057746
58057747
58057748
58057767
58057768
58057770
58057771
58057772
58057773
58057774
58093089

.t Description Note
Q.ty p

1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL
1 DECAL

BCS Motor mowers, BCS 2-wheel tractors - 615SL MAX Serial number A001070708

MO02_3 150939 - STICKERS

18/06/2024
Page 38 /38



